Nuclear Waste Management Organization
Interview Schedule
National Sample & Nuclear Community Over-Sample
April-May 2003

Hello, I'm calling on behalf of Decima Research. We are conducting a survey
concerning social issues relevant to Canadians.

Are you a Canadian citizen at least 18 years of age or older who normally lives at this
residence?

Participation in this survey is CONFIDENTAL. Your telephone number will not be given
to anyone and your answers will be combined with those of others and never be
disclosed.

First I would like to ask you a couple of questions to see if you qualify for this study.
Have I reached you at your home?

Please tell me if you or any member of your immediate family works in:

Media

Advertising or communications

Market Research

[IF YES TO ANY, THANK AND TERMINATE]
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Q1-3: What is the most important issue facing your local community today, in other words, the one
that concerns you personally the most? (PROBE: And what exactly do you mean by that?)

REGION
National Nuclear Over-
Other Atlantic New Brunswick | Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total sample Total
Top Health Care 16.3% 14.9% 18.2% 27.6% 17.0% 15.0% 20.7% 22.9%
Issue Education 6.7% 6.4% 2.3% 7.1% 5.9% 8.6% 6.1% 7.9%
Collapse Total Economy 26.9% 21.3% 15.7% 11.9% 16.3% 13.1% 14.5% 13.2%
Environment 3.8% 8.5% 11.3% 8.5% 6.7% 4.3% 7.9% 10.5%
Law and Order 2.9% 2.1% 2.1% 5.0% 5.9% 10.5% 5.4% 5.7%
Energy 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 2.9% 1.2% 2.3%
Social Issues 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 3.1% 3.7% 1.7% 2.5% 2.0%
Children/Youth Issues 3.8% 4.3% 2.1% 2.4% 2.2% 2.6% 2.5% 2.4%
Transportation 3.8% 2.1% 1.7% 1.7% 1.5% 1.7% 1.8% 0.4%
Other 13.5% 21.3% 20.5% 16.8% 17.0% 20.2% 18.4% 14.7%
No concerns 3.8% 6.4% 12.7% 7.4% 11.1% 6.9% 8.7% 9.9%
Do not know/Refused 18.3% 12.8% 10.9% 7.0% 12.6% 12.8% 10.4% 8.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

I would like to begin by reading you a list of issues that some people in Canada have said concern them.
Please tell me how important each of these issues is to you personally by using a scale from 0 to 10,
where 0 means "not at all important™ and 10 means it is "extremely important”. Here is the first one:
(ROTATE ITEMS)

Q4.

The health care system.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
0 — Not at all important 1.9% 0.0% 0.6% .6% I% 7% I% 0.9%
1 0.0 0.0% 0.4% 4% 0.0% 0.0% .3% 0.3%
2 9% 0.0% 0.4% 7% 1.5% 0.0% 5% 0.3%
3 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 3% 7% 1.2% 5% 0.0%
4 9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 7% 7% 7% 0.7%
5 2.8% 2.0% 3.3% 3.9% 5.9% 3.8% 3.8% 2.9%
6 1.9% 2.0% 3.5% 2.0% T% 2.9% 2.5% 2.0%
7 2.8% 6.1% 7.5% 6.6% 8.1% 10.7% 7.6% 4.9%
8 13.9% 14.3% 15.4% 14.5% 18.4% 18.5% 15.9% 15.1%
9 16.7% 12.2% 12.1% 15.6% 13.2% 15.0% 14.4% 17.1%
10 — Extremely important 56.5% 63.3% 56.7% 54.1% 50.0% 46.6% 53.2% 55.9%
Don't know/Refused 0.0 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q5:  Household garbage.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
0 — Not at all important 2.9% 2.0% 1.0% 2.5% 7.4% 4.5% 3.0% 3.2%
1 1.9% 0.0% 1.3% 1.4% 3.0% 1.0% 1.4% 1.2%
2 2.9% 4.1% 4.0% 4.2% 3.0% 5.7% 4.3% 3.8%
3 4.8% 4.1% 4.8% 3.1% 3.7% 5.0% 4.1% 4.6%
4 3.8% 4.1% 2.1% 4.5% 6.7% 7.1% 4.6% 4.4%
5 20.0% 20.4% 15.7% 15.1% 21.5% 20.7% 17.3% 17.9%
6 10.5% 8.2% 8.8% 10.4% 11.9% 10.5% 10.1% 11.9%
7 18.1% 14.3% 16.1% 14.5% 10.4% 12.8% 14.4% 17.0%
8 11.4% 18.4% 17.2% 18.5% 15.6% 15.9% 17.0% 15.8%
9 6.7% 6.1% 6.7% 7.3% 6.7% 2.9% 6.1% 7.3%
10 — Extremely important 17.1% 18.4% 22.4% 18.2% 10.4% 12.6% 17.4% 12.8%
Don't know/Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 1.4% 0.4% 0.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q6:

Hazardous waste.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
0 — Not at all important 5.7% 2.0% 0.6% 2.9% 3.7% 0.7% 2.1% 1.6%
1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.5% 4% 0.1%
2 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.5% 1.5% 1.4% 1.7% 1.3%
3 3.8% 2.0% 1.7% 3.2% 4.4% 5.2% 3.4% 3.3%
4 3.8% 4.1% 2.1% 4.4% 4.4% 4.5% 3.8% 2.1%
5 9.5% 14.3% 6.5% 10.5% 12.6% 10.7% 9.7% 13.2%
6 12.4% 10.2% 4.2% 9.0% 8.9% 10.5% 8.3% 8.7%
7 10.5% 8.2% 9.0% 11.7% 11.9% 15.0% 11.6% 12.1%
8 9.5% 16.3% 21.0% 17.8% 17.8% 17.1% 18.0% 18.4%
9 14.3% 6.1% 12.7% 10.3% 8.9% 11.2% 11.1% 9.7%
10 — Extremely important 27.6% 32.7% 40.2% 26.3% 24.4% 22.8% 29.1% 29.1%
Don't know/Refused 1.9% 2.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.5% 0.8% 0.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q7:  Nuclear waste.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
0 — Not at all important 6.7% 2.0% 2.9% 3.4% 3.7% 4.8% 3.7% 2.9%
1 1.0% 2.0% 0.4% 1.3% 1.5% 1.2% 1.1% 1.1%
2 7.6% 2.0% 2.3% 5.9% 5.2% 3.3% 4.4% 3.3%
3 5.7% 4.1% 0.6% 4.9% 5.2% 4.5% 3.8% 3.8%
4 2.9% 4.1% 4.8% 3.8% 5.2% 6.7% 4.7% 4.1%
5 11.4% 12.2% 4.8% 12.2% 14.2% 12.4% 10.5% 10.2%
6 2.9% 6.1% 5.4% 6.8% 3.7% 7.4% 6.1% 7.2%
7 7.6% 6.1% 7.9% 9.4% 11.9% 6.9% 8.5% 9.5%
8 11.4% 16.3% 11.9% 12.8% 11.2% 10.0% 11.8% 15.0%
9 8.6% 6.1% 12.9% 8.6% 8.2% 9.5% 9.8% 8.3%
10 — Extremely important 33.3% 36.7% 44.5% 30.7% 29.1% 32.8% 34.8% 34.0%
Don't know/Refused 1.0% 2.0% 1.5% 0.3% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.5%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q8:  Our roads and highways.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
0 — Not at all important 2.8% 0.0% 0.6% 1.7% 1.5% 1.9% 1.5% 1.1%
1 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 1.5% 1.2% 0.7% 0.9%
2 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 2.1% 2.2% 3.8% 2.5% 1.6%
3 0.9% 2.1% 2.7% 3.5% 0.7% 1.2% 2.4% 3.4%
4 2.8% 2.1% 2.9% 5.2% 1.5% 7.1% 4.6% 4.5%
5 4.7% 12.5% 15.7% 13.7% 11.1% 19.0% 14.7% 15.2%
6 12.3% 6.3% 7.9% 11.8% 10.4% 11.6% 10.6% 11.7%
7 11.3% 12.5% 15.7% 16.8% 16.3% 20.7% 16.9% 18.5%
8 23.6% 20.8% 21.5% 19.2% 17.0% 15.7% 19.1% 22.3%
9 10.4% 8.3% 5.6% 8.8% 12.6% 5.7% 7.7% 6.5%
10 — Extremely important 31.1% 35.4% 23.6% 16.4% 25.2% 11.9% 19.1% 14.3%
Don't know/Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q9:  Climate change.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
0 — Not at all important 6.5% 4.1% 3.3% 5.5% 7.4% 5.5% 5.1% 6.2%
1 0.9% 4.1% 0.6% 2.0% 5.2% 2.1% 1.9% 1.7%
2 4.7% 2.0% 4.0% 3.8% 5.9% 5.7% 4.4% 3.8%
3 5.6% 6.1% 2.1% 4.2% 4.4% 5.0% 4.0% 6.1%
4 8.4% 4.1% 3.5% 6.7% 4.4% 6.7% 5.8% 5.8%
5 21.5% 22.4% 20.0% 15.0% 22.2% 21.1% 18.7% 18.5%
6 10.3% 12.2% 9.2% 6.9% 8.9% 7.6% 8.1% 11.8%
7 12.1% 10.2% 12.5% 11.9% 10.4% 15.4% 12.7% 15.5%
8 14.0% 18.4% 16.9% 19.8% 15.6% 12.4% 16.8% 15.6%
9 3.7% 4.1% 5.8% 8.0% 4.4% 5.9% 6.4% 4.4%
10 — Extremely important 11.2% 10.2% 21.5% 15.7% 11.1% 11.6% 15.6% 9.7%
Don't know/Refused 0.9% 2.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 1.0% 0.6% 0.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q10: Education.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
0 — Not at all important 2.9% 0.0% 0.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.2%
1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
2 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.2% 0.5% 0.7%
3 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.2% 0.9% 1.1%
4 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 1.5% 1.0% 0.9% 0.7%
5 3.8% 4.1% 2.3% 6.2% 5.2% 4.3% 4.5% 4.0%
6 1.0% 2.0% 2.3% 3.4% 3.7% 5.0% 3.3% 3.0%
7 6.7% 6.1% 6.5% 8.6% 3.7% 10.0% 7.8% 6.2%
8 18.1% 16.3% 24.6% 16.2% 23.1% 19.5% 19.6% 18.8%
9 13.3% 12.2% 14.4% 13.9% 17.2% 14.5% 14.3% 14.4%
10 — Extremely important 49.5% 59.2% 48.0% 47.5% 43.3% 43.2% 46.8% 49.5%
Don't know/Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 1.2% 0.4% 0.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Now | am going to ask you a few questions concerning nuclear power.

Q11: On balance, would you say you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose the use of nuclear power for generating electricity?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Strongly support 9.5% 16.0% 8.2% 22.8% 9.0% 10.0% 14.4% 31.5%
Somewhat support 33.3% 42.0% 32.0% 39.5% 34.3% 31.4% 35.2% 38.3%
Somewhat oppose 21.0% 22.0% 23.4% 14.5% 21.6% 22.8% 19.6% 12.3%
Strongly oppose 22.9% 16.0% 29.9% 15.0% 25.4% 23.8% 21.9% 11.5%
Neutral 2.9% 2.0% 1.7% 2.3% 2.2% 3.1% 2.3% 2.5%
Don't know 10.5% 2.0% 4.8% 4.8% 7.5% 9.0% 6.2% 3.7%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q12:

As far as you are aware, is nuclear power an important source of electricity in your province?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

Yes 14.2% 65.3% 19.6% 65.1% 14.2% 5.9% 34.1% 75.5%

No 68.9% 24.5% 66.4% 21.4% 67.9% 73.2% 50.2% 18.4%

Don't know 17.0% 10.2% 14.0% 13.5% 17.9% 20.9% 15.7% 6.1%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q13: What relative amount of the electricity used in your province would you say is generated by
nuclear power? Would you say it is...?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

Most of the electricity in your

province 2.8% 16.3% 1.9% 15.6% 0.7% 1.7% 7.3% 22.8%

A fair amount of the electricity

in your province 14.2% 38.8% 12.3% 39.0% 6.7% 7.1% 21.5% 43.2%

A small amount of electricity in

your province 19.8% 26.5% 60.6% 27.1% 28.1% 26.7% 35.1% 25.4%

None of the electricity in your

province 49.1% 4.1% 10.4% 3.1% 46.7% 46.2% 20.1% 1.9%

Don't know 14.2% 14.3% 14.4% 14.5% 17.8% 18.3% 15.5% 6.8%

Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Q14: Using a scale between one and seven where one means you are not at all familiar and seven
means you are very familiar, overall how familiar would you say you are with nuclear waste and how
it is managed in Canada?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
1 Not all that familiar 45.8% 38.8% 35.1% 34.8% 45.2% 41.0% 37.7% 28.3%
2 16.8% 18.4% 13.8% 14.0% 17.0% 17.9% 15.3% 12.7%
3 14.0% 14.3% 16.3% 17.0% 13.3% 16.0% 16.1% 14.3%
4 9.3% 10.2% 12.1% 11.0% 9.6% 7.6% 10.3% 13.0%
5 8.4% 8.2% 9.4% 13.8% 8.9% 9.8% 11.0% 14.3%
6 1.9% 2.0% 5.4% 3.7% 2.2% 3.1% 3.7% 6.2%
7 Very familiar 2.8% 6.1% 6.7% 4.6% 1.5% 4.0% 4.7% 9.9%
8 Don't Know 0.9% 2.0% 0.6% 1.1% 1.5% 0.7% 0.9% 1.2%
9 Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q15: Whenever nuclear power is used to generate electricity, some used nuclear fuel is leftover. To
the best of your knowledge, or if you had to guess, for how long does this used nuclear fuel have to be
managed before it is no longer hazardous? (ACCEPT ONE MENTION)

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

Less than 10 years 19.8% 14.3% 16.0% 10.0% 9.6% 7.8% 11.7% 12.3%
10 years to less than 100 years 15.1% 22.4% 17.5% 18.4% 17.8% 19.5% 18.3% 19.5%
100 years to less than 1000 11.3% 10.2% 13.3% 15.2% 13.3% 16.9% 14.6%

years 16.8%
1000 years to less than 10,000 10.4% 6.1% 7.9% 10.3% 8.9% 12.8% 10.0%

years 9.5%
Greater than 10,000 years 12.3% 6.1% 3.3% 14.8% 9.6% 15.2% 11.3% 9.9%
Other 1.9% 4.1% 4.2% 4.5% 4.4% 4.0% 4.2% 7.5%
Don't know/Refused 29.2% 36.7% 37.7% 26.9% 36.3% 23.8% 30.0% 24.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

In fact, used nuclear fuel has to be isolated from humans for at least many thousands of years before it
is no longer hazardous.

Q16:

Have you read, seen or heard anything recently about a new organization created by the federal

government to examine the used nuclear fuel issue and make recommendations on how to manage this
nuclear waste in the future?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Yes 2.9% 8.2% 9.0% 10.7% 9.6% 6.2% 8.7% 13.1%
No 97.1% 91.8% 90.4% 88.8% 89.6% 93.6% 90.8% 86.6%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.7% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q17-19: And what was it that you read, saw or heard?

REGION
Nuclear
Other New National Over-sample
Atlantic Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Saw it on TV/on the news 50.0% 0.0% 18.2% 10.5% 0.0% 14.8% 13.0% 9.1%
Looking at what they can do about itthow they can
manage it 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 7.9% 0.0% 0.0% 4.9% 6.1%
Creating a committee/body/organization to decide
where to put it/what to do about it 0.0% 0.0% 13.6% 19.7% 0.0% 11.1% 14.8% 12.1%
How to dispose of it 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 3.0%
Saw/read about it in the newspaper 0.0% 0.0% 15.9% 5.3% 9.1% 18.5% 10.5% 11.1%
Looking at/Studies about increasing the use of
nuclear power 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 3.7% 1.2% 1.0%
Debate about using nuclear energy 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 2.6% 9.1% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0%
Building more nuclear plants/re-starting reactors 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 4.0%
Kyoto accord/protocol 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 3.9% 0.0% 3.7% 3.7% 0.0%
Nuclear waste storage/containment issues 0.0% 0.0% 6.8% 1.3% 9.1% 0.0% 3.1% 9.1%
Saw information in a brochure/flyer/other
publications 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.6% 8.1%
Fusion power/ITER research mentions (general) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 4.0%
Nuclear plant shutdown/repair mentions (general) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0%
Burying nuclear waste in
mines/underground/Cambrian shield 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 1.0%
Safety Issues 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 2.0%
Environmental impact of using nuclear energy 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 9.1% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0%
Opposition to use of nuclear energy 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
Other 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 14.5% 0.0% 11.1% 9.9% 11.1%
Don't know/Refused 50.0% 50.0% 25.0% 15.8% 54.5% 33.3% 24.7% 14.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

In fact, the federal government recently passed a law to create the Nuclear Waste Management
Organization, also known by its initials as the NWMO.

| am going to read you a brief statement about the mandate of the NWMO.

The NWMO is a new organization created in the fall of 2002 to recommend a long-term approach for
managing used nuclear fuel produced by Canada’s electricity generators. While nuclear waste in Canada
is currently being safely managed, no permanent long-term management solution has been adopted. The
first job of the NWMO is to recommend a plan to the government of Canada for the management of this
used nuclear fuel. The legislation requires that the NWMO complete that plan within 3 years. In
developing this plan, the NWMO is required to consult stakeholders, experts and the general public as it
develops a comprehensive, integrated and economically sound approach for Canada.

Q20: Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose the mandate
of the Nuclear Waste Management Organization?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Strongly support 50.0% 42.9% 51.5% 50.4% 36.3% 43.0% 47.8% 52.6%
Somewhat support 33.0% 40.8% 37.4% 34.6% 40.7% 37.3% 36.4% 35.5%
Somewhat oppose 5.7% 6.1% 3.8% 4.6% 8.9% 5.9% 5.1% 3.8%
Strongly oppose 5.7% 6.1% 3.8% 5.2% 6.7% 4.8% 4.9% 2.9%
Neutral 0.9% 0.0% 1.0% 0.8% 2.2% 2.4% 1.3% 1.6%
Don't know 4.7% 4.1% 2.5% 3.7% 5.2% 5.5% 3.9% 3.3%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 1.2% 0.5% 0.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q21-23:

And why do you say that?

REGION
National Nuclear Over-
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total sample Total
Things are being managed well/doing the best
they can do 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 0.5%
1 work in the industry 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.8% 0.2% 1.9%
It's a big/national issue, it affects everyone 3.0% 6.7% 4.1% 7.2% 3.2% 4.9% 5.4% 4.8%
Issue must be dealt with/it has to be
controlled/managed 18.2% 28.9% 35.5% 25.9% 27.0% 19.4% 26.7% 20.9%
Important for the environment/planet that the
issues is dealt with 4.0% 4.4% 3.4% 2.3% 4.0% 3.8% 3.2% 3.6%
Good to have watchdog organization/to put
proper guidelines 3.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.5% 1.6% 4.1% 1.9% 3.4%
Need long-term solutions 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.6% 0.8% 3.1% 1.9% 4.3%
| don't understand/know much about the issues 12.1% 8.9% 5.6% 6.6% 10.3% 8.4% 7.3% 5.6%
| support this/it is a good idea/initiative 7.1% 6.7% 5.1% 7.7% 5.6% 7.2% 6.7% 6.2%
Burying waste underground/Cambrian
shield/Canadian shield 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2% 0.4%
Nuclear waste is dangerous/has a long life 13.1% 6.7% 4.1% 2.0% 4.0% 4.1% 3.9% 6.3%
We need controls to keep nuclear products out of
the hands of 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 0.1% 0.8% 1.0% 1.2% 0.5%
Not sure the organization has the right people/not
sure they 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 1.0% 0.0% 0.3% 1.2% 0.5%
We need to know more about this/people don't
know very much 0.0% 2.2% 3.4% 2.2% 7.1% 2.0% 2.7% 3.3%
Nuclear power is out main source of electricity/it is
a necessity 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.7% 1.6% 1.5% 0.8% 2.1%
Nuclear power is dangerous/scary/we should get
rid of nuclear power 4.0% 2.2% 2.1% 3.7% 4.0% 4.9% 3.5% 1.6%
I/we live near a nuclear power plant 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 2.6%
We need to learn more about/study the long term
effects of nuclear 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.9% 1.0%
New power generation options must e
developed/implemented 3.0% 2.2% 0.4% 1.9% 2.4% 1.5% 1.5% 0.8%
I'm not that concerned about this issue/not an
immediate threat 2.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.6% 1.6% 0.5% 1.2% 1.6%
This issue will affect future generations/is
important for o 4.0% 2.2% 1.7% 2.8% 4.8% 4.3% 3.0% 2.5%
Nuclear waste/radiation poses a significant
health/safety risk 2.0% 4.4% 8.1% 5.4% 4.0% 3.1% 5.3% 3.0%
The government doesn't always do what they say
they will do 2.0% 4.4% 1.9% 3.5% 4.8% 3.3% 3.1% 2.6%
They already have a system to store and manage
nuclear waste 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 1.8%
This initiative is a waste of money 0.0% 2.2% 0.4% 1.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5%
Want to know more about the
organization/process 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.7%
Should conserve/reduce energy usage 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
SPECIFY 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Other 11.1% 4.4% 7.3% 12.3% 1.6% 12.5% 10.0% 8.7%
Don't know/Refused 7.1% 11.1% 5.1% 5.7% 8.7% 8.2% 6.5% 8.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Q24:

Different people have different levels of interest in learning more about the management of

used nuclear fuel. How about you? Would you say you are very interested in learning more about the
management of used nuclear fuel, somewhat interested, not very interested or not at all interested?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Very interested 12.4% 18.8% 18.4% 24.5% 11.9% 16.6% 19.5% 20.5%
Somewhat interested 47.6% 43.8% 45.3% 48.8% 52.6% 54.3% 49.2% 51.4%
Not very interested 25.7% 20.8% 24.4% 17.2% 20.0% 18.7% 20.1% 18.5%
Not interested at all 14.3% 16.7% 11.5% 9.1% 15.6% 10.0% 10.8% 9.0%
Neutral 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.5%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q25:

How likely do you think it is you will look for more information about the NWMO and its

activities? Are you certain, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not likely at all to look for

more information?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Certain 6.7% 8.2% 8.1% 10.4% 6.7% 6.9% 8.5% 11.1%
Very likely 10.5% 12.2% 14.4% 17.9% 11.9% 14.5% 15.3% 18.3%
Somewhat likely 37.1% 34.7% 37.4% 38.3% 34.8% 37.1% 37.4% 38.0%
Not very likely 31.4% 30.6% 26.7% 20.1% 31.1% 29.0% 25.4% 21.3%
Not likely at all 14.3% 14.3% 12.7% 12.9% 15.6% 11.6% 12.9% 11.0%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.2% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

How interested would you be in learning more about each of the following issues related to the

management of used nuclear fuel? How about (READ ISSUE)? (PROMPT — Would you be extremely
interested, very interested, somewhat interested, not very interested or not interested at all in learning

about that issue).

Q26: What is used nuclear fuel and why it needs to be managed.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 2.8% 4.2% 5.6% 6.5% 3.0% 4.5% 5.3% 5.2%
Very interested 18.9% 18.8% 19.9% 24.6% 18.5% 24.9% 22.6% 22.5%
Somewhat interested 50.0% 45.8% 43.3% 46.1% 51.1% 48.2% 46.4% 47.8%
Not very interested 17.9% 20.8% 20.3% 14.3% 17.8% 15.9% 16.8% 15.5%
Not interested at all 10.4% 10.4% 9.8% 8.1% 8.9% 6.4% 8.4% 8.5%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q27: How used nuclear fuel is currently managed.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 1.9% 4.0% 6.9% 7.0% 6.0% 5.5% 6.2% 5.6%
Very interested 27.9% 22.0% 27.1% 33.2% 24.6% 30.4% 29.8% 28.7%
Somewhat interested 44.2% 42.0% 38.8% 41.5% 44.8% 46.3% 42.3% 45.8%
Not very interested 17.3% 20.0% 14.6% 10.3% 14.2% 11.2% 12.5% 11.5%
Not interested at all 7.7% 10.0% 11.0% 7.5% 9.7% 5.9% 8.3% 8.1%
Don't know 1.0% 2.0% 1.3% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.3%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q28: How much used nuclear fuel waste currently exists and is being produced in Canada.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 4.8% 8.0% 8.5% 12.8% 6.7% 7.8% 9.6% 7.5%
Very interested 28.6% 24.0% 27.7% 32.5% 31.9% 36.5% 31.7% 31.0%
Somewhat interested 43.8% 40.0% 34.0% 35.0% 40.7% 38.9% 36.6% 42.1%
Not very interested 15.2% 16.0% 18.8% 12.0% 11.1% 9.7% 13.4% 11.5%
Not interested at all 5.7% 8.0% 10.0% 6.3% 5.9% 5.5% 7.0% 6.9%
Don't know 1.9% 4.0% 0.6% 1.1% 3.7% 1.4% 1.4% 0.8%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q29: How other countries are managing used nuclear fuel.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 3.8% 6.1% 9.6% 8.2% 6.0% 5.7% 7.5% 6.9%
Very interested 26.7% 18.4% 23.4% 29.4% 24.6% 31.2% 27.5% 26.5%
Somewhat interested 38.1% 42.9% 35.1% 34.7% 44.0% 40.5% 37.1% 39.1%
Not very interested 18.1% 18.4% 17.1% 15.5% 12.7% 16.0% 16.0% 14.6%
Not interested at all 12.4% 12.2% 14.2% 10.7% 11.9% 5.5% 10.6% 12.1%
Don't know 1.0% 2.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.7% 1.2% 0.8% 0.9%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q30: What the NWMO organization looks like and who is leading this organization.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 2.9% 4.2% 5.6% 7.2% 5.2% 5.9% 6.1% 5.2%
Very interested 23.8% 20.8% 24.2% 28.0% 20.9% 30.6% 26.7% 26.5%
Somewhat interested 44.8% 43.8% 34.6% 37.9% 43.3% 36.3% 37.6% 40.8%
Not very interested 17.1% 16.7% 20.6% 15.5% 17.9% 18.8% 17.8% 16.8%
Not interested at all 11.4% 12.5% 12.3% 10.0% 10.4% 7.1% 10.1% 10.3%
Don't know 0.0% 2.1% 1.7% 0.7% 2.2% 1.2% 1.2% 0.3%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q31: The types of approaches for managing used nuclear fuel which might be considered in the
NWMO’s study.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 2.8% 4.1% 5.8% 7.6% 4.5% 4.5% 5.9% 6.1%
Very interested 24.3% 16.3% 25.4% 28.6% 18.7% 30.6% 27.0% 26.4%
Somewhat interested 48.6% 51.0% 37.5% 42.2% 52.2% 41.5% 42.2% 45.4%
Not very interested 16.8% 20.4% 16.9% 13.0% 11.9% 16.6% 15.1% 13.1%
Not interested at all 6.5% 8.2% 12.3% 7.0% 10.4% 5.5% 8.2% 8.5%
Don't know 0.9% 0.0% 1.5% 1.1% 2.2% 1.2% 1.3% 0.5%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q32:

How the NWMO will go about its study and deciding on a recommendation.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 3.8% 4.1% 6.5% 6.9% 3.8% 4.3% 5.7% 6.5%
Very interested 25.7% 20.4% 24.8% 29.1% 21.8% 25.6% 26.3% 24.8%
Somewhat interested 42.9% 49.0% 37.4% 41.1% 46.6% 40.5% 40.7% 45.7%
Not very interested 19.0% 18.4% 20.3% 13.1% 16.5% 20.6% 17.3% 13.4%
Not interested at all 7.6% 8.2% 9.6% 8.9% 10.5% 6.4% 8.5% 9.0%
Don't know 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.8% 2.1% 1.2% 0.7%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q33: What scientific experts have to say about how used nuclear fuel should be managed.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 5.7% 6.1% 7.7% 10.4% 5.2% 10.2% 8.9% 9.0%
Very interested 36.8% 28.6% 31.7% 38.5% 35.6% 41.8% 36.9% 36.4%
Somewhat interested 42.5% 44.9% 35.7% 34.2% 39.3% 34.9% 35.8% 37.1%
Not very interested 7.5% 12.2% 13.6% 10.6% 10.4% 7.6% 10.5% 9.3%
Not interested at all 6.6% 6.1% 10.4% 5.6% 5.9% 4.0% 6.6% 7.7%
Don't know 0.9% 2.0% 0.4% 0.7% 3.0% 1.2% 0.9% 0.5%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q34: What environmental groups have to say about how used nuclear fuel should be managed
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 2.8% 6.0% 11.5% 8.6% 3.7% 9.5% 8.8% 8.5%
Very interested 25.2% 26.0% 30.7% 30.4% 25.9% 29.9% 29.6% 27.5%
Somewhat interested 42.1% 42.0% 33.0% 38.5% 37.8% 38.9% 37.4% 38.3%
Not very interested 18.7% 16.0% 14.8% 11.5% 13.3% 14.2% 13.6% 14.6%
Not interested at all 9.3% 8.0% 10.0% 10.4% 15.6% 6.6% 9.7% 10.9%
Don't know 1.9% 2.0% 0.0% 0.4% 3.7% 0.9% 0.8% 0.3%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q35: What people like you have to say about how used nuclear fuel should be managed.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely interested 3.8% 4.1% 8.8% 8.7% 3.7% 7.3% 7.7% 6.9%
Very interested 28.6% 24.5% 23.1% 23.3% 20.9% 24.6% 23.7% 22.4%
Somewhat interested 40.0% 44.9% 33.5% 37.2% 47.8% 41.2% 38.3% 40.7%
Not very interested 17.1% 18.4% 21.5% 16.2% 14.9% 17.5% 17.8% 18.7%
Not interested at all 9.5% 6.1% 11.9% 13.5% 11.2% 8.1% 11.3% 10.6%
Don't know 1.0% 2.0% 0.8% 1.1% 0.7% 1.2% 1.1% 0.8%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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If you personally were to look for more information on the management of used nuclear fuel, how

likely would you be to do each of the following. For each option, please indicate whether you would
be (READ LIST) to do that. How about (READ ISSUE)?

Q36: Visit the NWMO web site.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely likely 7.6% 6.1% 9.8% 6.8% 5.2% 8.6% 7.8% 7.9%
Very likely 17.1% 18.4% 15.2% 23.2% 17.8% 22.1% 20.1% 23.4%
Somewhat likely 30.5% 22.4% 26.0% 30.7% 23.0% 29.2% 28.4% 26.9%
Not very likely 22.9% 26.5% 19.0% 19.7% 20.7% 17.6% 19.5% 19.5%
Not likely at all 21.9% 26.5% 29.0% 18.4% 31.9% 21.6% 23.1% 21.5%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.7% 1.0% 0.5% 0.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q37: Read a brochure that came in the mail.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely likely 13.2% 10.2% 14.0% 14.2% 11.1% 10.0% 12.8% 14.7%
Very likely 40.6% 34.7% 31.7% 37.7% 32.6% 39.7% 36.3% 36.0%
Somewhat likely 30.2% 34.7% 31.1% 26.2% 34.8% 27.8% 28.8% 29.7%
Not very likely 12.3% 12.2% 11.7% 11.3% 12.6% 11.2% 11.5% 11.5%
Not likely at all 3.8% 8.2% 11.5% 10.3% 8.9% 10.7% 10.2% 7.7%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 03% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3% 0.4%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q38: Read a newspaper story.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely likely 12.4% 10.2% 10.6% 14.9% 9.6% 12.6% 12.7% 11.8%
Very likely 31.4% 34.7% 30.7% 39.5% 27.4% 43.8% 36.8% 38.9%
Somewhat likely 40.0% 36.7% 36.3% 25.0% 40.0% 25.5% 30.2% 33.2%
Not very likely 8.6% 10.2% 12.1% 11.1% 13.3% 10.7% 11.3% 9.5%
Not likely at all 7.6% 8.2% 10.2% 9.0% 9.6% 7.4% 8.9% 6.5%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q39: Watch a % hour TV show produced by the NWMO.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely likely 13.3% 14.0% 20.0% 10.8% 11.1% 10.9% 13.4% 11.8%
Very likely 32.4% 34.0% 31L.7% 33.8% 25.2% 35.2% 32.9% 33.9%
Somewhat likely 31.4% 30.0% 29.9% 28.3% 28.9% 29.5% 29.2% 32.5%
Not very likely 15.2% 12.0% 11.3% 14.5% 20.0% 15.9% 14.4% 12.7%
Not likely at all 7.6% 10.0% 7.1% 12.2% 14.8% 8.6% 10.0% 9.0%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q40: Visit the website of an environmental or citizen group involved in this issue.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely likely 3.8% 6.0% 9.8% 5.3% 2.2% 6.6% 6.5% 5.6
Very likely 14.2% 14.0% 13.6% 19.7% 16.2% 19.0% 17.3% 17.2
Somewhat likely 33.0% 28.0% 25.9% 27.3% 24.3% 27.0% 27.0% 29.1
Not very likely 24.5% 28.0% 20.9% 26.3% 23.5% 25.6% 24.5% 25.2
Not likely at all 24.5% 24.0% 28.0% 19.8% 33.1% 20.9% 23.4% 22.4
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.5
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
i . . 5 .
Q41: Visit the federal government’s website on nuclear waste.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely likely 3.8% 6.1% 6.5% 5.5% 3.0% 5.7% 5.5% 6.9%
Very likely 17.1% 20.4% 15.1% 21.9% 14.8% 20.4% 19.1% 19.1%
Somewhat likely 27.6% 22.4% 29.5% 27.7% 23.7% 31.1% 28.5% 31.7%
Not very likely 27.6% 26.5% 19.5% 24.6% 24.4% 20.9% 22.7% 21.3%
Not likely at all 23.8% 24.5% 27.8% 19.1% 32.6% 20.7% 23.0% 20.9%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.1%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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I am going to read you a short list of groups that the NWMO could involve as part of its process of
examining various options for managing used nuclear fuel. Please tell me how important you feel it is
to involve each of the following groups in this process. How about (READ GROUP)? (PROMPT -
do you think it is extremely important, very important, somewhat important, not very important or not

important at all to involve that group?

Q42: The general public.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 13.2% 16.3% 13.3% 16.6% 15.7% 16.5% 15.5% 14.0%
Very important 37.7% 36.7% 34.6% 32.9% 35.8% 35.0% 34.3% 33.8%
Somewhat important 37.7% 34.7% 34.8% 34.8% 33.6% 37.4% 35.5% 37.1%
Not very important 6.6% 8.2% 11.9% 7.6% 6.7% 7.6% 8.6% 10.2%
Not important at all 3.8% 4.1% 5.4% 7.2% 6.7% 2.6% 5.4% 4.6%
Don't know 9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.5% 0.9% 0.6% 0.3%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q43: Environmental groups.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 15.2% 14.6% 18.6% 22.8% 14.2% 17.9% 19.4% 17.4%
Very important 46.7% 45.8% 43.2% 38.1% 37.3% 38.3% 40.1% 40.0%
Somewhat important 26.7% 27.1% 30.5% 28.0% 30.6% 33.6% 29.9% 29.3%
Not very important 8.6% 6.3% 4.4% 5.6% 4.5% 5.5% 5.4% 7.8%
Not important at all 2.9% 6.3% 2.7% 5.2% 12.7% 4.3% 4.8% 4.9%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q44: People generally opposed to nuclear power.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 9.5% 10.4% 15.0% 13.2% 9.7% 13.3% 13.2% 9.7%
Very important 27.6% 27.1% 28.5% 26.2% 26.9% 29.7% 27.7% 26.4%
Somewhat important 41.9% 37.5% 32.7% 37.1% 41.8% 41.6% 37.6% 37.4%
Not very important 11.4% 16.7% 12.9% 12.9% 10.4% 10.7% 12.3% 16.3%
Not important at all 7.6% 6.3% 9.4% 8.4% 9.7% 3.6% 7.6% 9.4%
Don't know 1.9% 2.1% 1.5% 1.3% 1.5% 1.2% 1.4% 0.9%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q45: Representatives of communities with nuclear power plants.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 21.0% 16.3% 26.7% 21.7% 20.1% 21.6% 22.6% 23.2%
Very important 50.5% 49.0% 42.0% 45.3% 47.0% 49.8% 45.9% 46.0%
Somewhat important 21.0% 26.5% 25.9% 23.9% 21.6% 22.3% 23.8% 23.2%
Not very important 3.8% 4.1% 2.7% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 4.0% 4.0%
Not important at all 2.9% 2.0% 2.3% 3.9% 6.0% 1.4% 3.0% 3.2%
Don't know 1.0% 2.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.7% 0.2% 0.5% 0.5%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q46: Canadian engineers and scientists in the nuclear energy industry.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 21.0% 22.9% 26.9% 32.3% 27.6% 29.5% 29.1% 31.9%
Very important 58.1% 56.3% 45.5% 50.6% 44.8% 55.8% 50.6% 50.3%
Somewhat important 15.2% 14.6% 22.8% 12.4% 19.4% 10.7% 15.3% 12.7%
Not very important 2.9% 6.3% 1.7% 2.7% 3.0% 1.7% 2.3% 2.4%
Not important at all 2.9% 0.0% 2.1% 1.8% 4.5% 1.2% 1.9% 1.9%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.7% 1.2% 0.7% 0.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q47: International engineers and scientists in the nuclear energy industry.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 22.9% 18.0% 25.3% 26.7% 23.1% 28.0% 25.9% 27.2
Very important 50.5% 50.0% 46.1% 49.5% 48.5% 52.5% 49.3% 48.7
Somewhat important 20.0% 24.0% 20.7% 16.5% 20.1% 14.5% 17.7% 17.7
Not very important 2.9% 4.0% 3.8% 3.5% 2.2% 2.9% 3.3% 2.9
Not important at all 3.8% 2.0% 3.1% 3.0% 5.2% 1.0% 2.7% 25
Don't know 0.0% 2.0% 1.0% 0.8% 0.7% 1.0% 0.9% 0.9
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q48: Engineers and scientists outside the nuclear energy industry.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 12.4% 14.0% 10.4% 14.8% 14.7% 18.3% 14.3% 13.5%
Very important 37.1% 32.0% 21.3% 34.5% 37.5% 35.9% 31.8% 30.6%
Somewhat important 34.3% 38.0% 34.0% 34.1% 31.6% 33.5% 33.9% 35.0%
Not very important 9.5% 8.0% 20.6% 11.4% 8.8% 9.5% 12.9% 13.4%
Not important at all 5.7% 6.0% 12.3% 3.8% 6.6% 2.4% 6.0% 6.6%
Don't know 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.5% 0.8% 0.9%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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QA49:

Elected federal politicians.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 8.5% 10.2% 14.2% 13.2% 9.7% 10.9% 12.4% 10.2%
Very important 33.0% 24.5% 27.9% 28.7% 24.6% 25.4% 27.6% 29.4%
Somewhat important 34.9% 38.8% 34.8% 31.0% 39.6% 32.3% 33.3% 32.5%
Not very important 13.2% 14.3% 14.2% 14.0% 13.4% 21.1% 15.6% 16.2%
Not important at all 10.4% 10.2% 8.5% 12.4% 11.2% 9.0% 10.4% 10.9%
Don't know 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.5% 1.2% 0.7% 0.9%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q50: Elected provincial politicians.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 5.7% 8.3% 11.3% 10.7% 6.7% 12.4% 10.6% 7.2%
Very important 26.7% 27.1% 29.0% 27.6% 29.9% 27.6% 28.0% 30.7%
Somewhat important 36.2% 35.4% 39.2% 34.5% 38.8% 32.1% 35.6% 34.4%
Not very important 19.0% 16.7% 11.1% 13.1% 11.9% 19.2% 14.3% 16.6%
Not important at all 11.4% 10.4% 9.0% 13.5% 11.2% 7.8% 10.7% 10.6%
Don't know 1.0% 2.1% 0.4% 0.6% 1.5% 1.0% 0.7% 0.5%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q51: Elected municipal politicians.
REGION
Nuclear
Over-
National sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 5.7% 6.3% 9.0% 8.4% 6.6% 11.7% 8.9% 8.6%
Very important 24.5% 22.9% 23.6% 24.1% 25.7% 24.0% 24.1% 23.3%
Somewhat important 38.7% 41.7% 38.0% 34.7% 34.6% 37.4% 36.5% 38.3%
Not very important 18.9% 16.7% 17.1% 19.5% 15.4% 15.7% 17.7% 17.7%
Not important at all 12.3% 8.3% 11.9% 12.5% 14.7% 10.7% 12.0% 11.7%
Don't know 0.0% 2.1% 0.4% 0.6% 2.9% 0.5% 0.7% 0.3%
No response 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Q52:  An independent advisory council of distinguished Canadians from various fields of expertise.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely important 15.0% 10.2% 18.6% 19.5% 16.4% 18.2% 18.3% 16.2%
Very important 45.8% 42.9% 42.5% 36.7% 41.0% 43.6% 40.6% 39.7%
Somewhat important 26.2% 34.7% 29.7% 29.5% 27.6% 29.1% 29.3% 30.9%
Not very important 5.6% 8.2% 4.0% 7.4% 6.7% 6.4% 6.2% 8.3%
Not important at all 6.5% 2.0% 4.2% 4.9% 7.5% 1.9% 4.3% 4.0%
Don't know 0.9% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 0.7% 0.7% 1.3% 0.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q53:

How much do you think that the general public should be involved in discussions and
development of a plan for the management of used nuclear fuel? Should they be (READ LIST)?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

Extremely involved 22.6% 24.0% 18.4% 19.9% 23.7% 23.3% 20.8% 17.5%
Very involved t 31.1% 26.0% 26.5% 32.5% 29.6% 33.6% 30.8% 30.6%
Somewhat involved 39.6% 40.0% 39.7% 34.9% 34.1% 34.0% 36.3% 40.8%
Not very involved t 4.7% 6.0% 11.9% 9.0% 8.9% 6.0% 8.7% 7.8%
Not involved at all 1.9% 4.0% 2.9% 3.2% 3.7% 1.4% 2.7% 2.8%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 1.7% 0.5% 0.5%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Q54:

plan for the management of used nuclear fuel? Would you like to be (READ LIST)?

How much would you personally like to be involved in the discussion and development of a

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

Extremely involved 4.7% 6.1% 4.8% 6.5% 5.2% 6.9% 5.9% 5.6
Very involved t 6.6% 12.2% 11.0% 13.5% 10.4% 9.5% 11.4% 12.2
Somewhat involved 39.6% 34.7% 39.8% 40.2% 33.6% 40.8% 39.6% 40.5
Not very involved t 22.6% 26.5% 20.6% 18.0% 21.6% 22.3% 20.3% 224
Not involved at all 26.4% 20.4% 22.7% 21.1% 29.1% 19.2% 21.9% 19.1
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 1.4% 0.7% 0.3
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Q55: Asthe NWMO develops recommendations on how to manage used nuclear fuel, it will be

hearing from both scientists and the public. Thinking about these two groups, which do you think the
NWMO should give more priority to when developing its recommendations, (ROTATE) the public or
scientists? Is that a lot more priority or just somewhat more priority?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

A lot more priority to the public 13.1% 8.2% 9.0% 11.5% 16.5% 10.0% 10.9% 9.8%
Somewhat more priority to the
public 15.9% 12.2% 9.4% 9.9% 16.5% 10.7% 10.8% 12.8%
Equal priority 13.1% 10.2% 18.3% 12.3% 9.8% 16.6% 14.6% 10.2%
Somewhat more priority to
scientists 19.6% 24.5% 23.3% 23.7% 19.5% 26.1% 23.6% 23.4%
A lot more priority to scientists 36.4% 42.9% 38.1% 40.4% 34.6% 33.6% 37.8% 41.7%
Don't know 1.9% 2.0% 1.5% 1.7% 3.0% 2.6% 1.9% 1.6%
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Nuclear Waste Management Organization
Interview Schedule

MNAVIGATOR

April — May 2003 Polling Results
Page 17




As the NWMO develops a plan for the management of used nuclear fuel it will be seeking the

participation of interested Canadians. If you personally were to participate in the discussion and
development of this plan, how likely would you be to do each of the following? For each option
please indicate whether you would be (READ LIST) to do that. How about (READ ACTION)?

Q56: Complete an online survey.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely likely 4.8% 8.2% 9.4% 12.2% 5.9% 11.6% 10.4% 11.8%
Very likely 24.8% 22.4% 24.8% 29.4% 21.3% 23.0% 25.8% 25.0%
Somewhat likely 35.2% 30.6% 34.7% 24.5% 25.7% 33.7% 29.9% 30.5%
Not very likely 20.0% 20.4% 10.2% 15.5% 19.1% 13.3% 14.3% 13.1%
Not likely at all 15.2% 14.3% 20.3% 17.2% 25.7% 17.6% 18.5% 19.3%
Don't know 0.0% 2.0% 0.6% 0.8% 1.5% 0.7% 0.8% 0.3%
Refused 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q57: Request receipt of a monthly newsletter.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely likely 5.7% 8.2% 9.0% 6.9% 6.0% 6.4% 7.2% 10.2%
Very likely 17.1% 18.4% 21.3% 22.1% 16.4% 18.1% 20.2% 18.7%
Somewhat likely 29.5% 30.6% 29.6% 28.2% 32.1% 30.2% 29.4% 32.3%
Not very likely 27.6% 22.4% 15.8% 26.2% 21.6% 28.5% 23.7% 23.2%
Not likely at all 20.0% 20.4% 24.0% 15.9% 23.9% 16.2% 18.9% 15.2%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q58: Provide a comment on something you have seen or read.
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Extremely likely 4.7% 8.0% 9.2% 10.1% 5.9% 10.0% 9.2% 9.1%
Very likely 26.2% 22.0% 20.6% 26.6% 20.6% 26.8% 24.6% 25.0%
Somewhat likely 40.2% 36.0% 37.3% 35.4% 36.8% 35.8% 36.4% 33.8%
Not very likely 19.6% 20.0% 13.5% 17.2% 20.6% 18.5% 17.0% 18.0%
Not likely at all 8.4% 12.0% 18.3% 9.7% 15.4% 7.8% 11.9% 13.2%
Don't know 0.9% 2.0% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 1.2% 0.9% 0.7%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Q59: Attend a townhall meeting in your community that combined presentations from experts with
opportunities to ask questions and participate in discussions.

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

Extremely likely 6.7% 10.2% 7.7% 9.7% 3.7% 9.5% 8.6% 9.0%
Very likely 26.7% 20.4% 17.4% 22.1% 23.0% 25.1% 21.8% 23.8%
Somewhat likely 30.5% 32.7% 34.9% 32.6% 35.6% 33.6% 33.5% 32.1%
Not very likely 21.9% 20.4% 18.0% 21.5% 18.5% 18.5% 19.7% 20.9%
Not likely at all 14.3% 16.3% 21.5% 13.9% 18.5% 12.3% 15.9% 13.9%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.7% 0.9% 0.3% 0.3%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Q60:

Join a panel of members of the public who would be kept informed of the NWMO’s work and
who would meet on a regular basis to provide comment on NWMO activities and plans

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

Extremely likely 4.8% 6.1% 4.4% 6.3% 2.2% 5.7% 5.3% 6.1%
Very likely 6.7% 12.2% 12.3% 12.3% 7.4% 11.1% 11.4% 11.1%
Somewhat likely 22.9% 20.4% 20.0% 21.5% 20.7% 23.0% 21.5% 24.9%
Not very likely 39.0% 34.7% 31.7% 38.5% 35.6% 34.8% 35.7% 32.7%
Not likely at all 25.7% 24.5% 30.3% 21.1% 32.6% 24.6% 25.4% 24.6%
Don't know 1.0% 2.0% 1.3% 0.1% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7% 0.5%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Q61:

Using a scale between one and seven, where one means you are not at all familiar and seven

means you are very familiar, how familiar would you say you are with the United States’ plans to store

or bury used nuclear fuel in Yucca Mountain in Utah?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

1 — Not at all familiar 68.9% 63.3% 66.9% 63.9% 62.7% 61.8% 64.3% 64.8%
2 9.4% 16.3% 7.5% 10.7% 17.2% 11.4% 10.6% 13.4%
3 8.5% 6.1% 7.3% 7.6% 9.7% 8.6% 7.9% 7.0%
4 3.8% 4.1% 7.9% 4.2% 3.7% 6.2% 5.5% 5.7%
5 3.8% 4.1% 7.1% 5.5% 5.2% 5.9% 5.8% 4.9%
6 1.9% 2.0% 1.0% 3.4% 0.7% 3.6% 2.5% 1.9%
7 — Very familiar 3.8% 2.0% 1.9% 3.0% 0.0% 1.9% 2.3% 1.7%
Don't know 2.0% 2.0% 0.4% 1.4% 0.7% 0.7% 0.9% 0.7%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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Now, | have a few questions for statistical purposes only. Please be assured that your answers will remain
completely anonymous.

Q62: How often do you read a newspaper or watch TV news?
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total

Every day 70.1% 68.0% 72.9% 69.2% 60.7% 66.7% 69.0% 68.9
Most days 16.8% 18.0% 15.2% 18.1% 22.2% 17.8% 17.6% 17.9
At least once a week 10.3% 8.0% 7.3% 9.0% 12.6% 10.2% 9.1% 9.5
Less than once a week 2.8% 6.0% 4.2% 3.5% 4.4% 4.8% 4.0% 3.3
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3% 0.1
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample

Q63: When you are talking about public issues with someone else and your viewpoints differ, how
often do you persuade the other person to accept your point of view ... very often, often, seldom, or

very seldom?
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Very often 13.2% 12.2% 19.0% 14.3% 9.7% 11.6% 14.5% 9.9%
Often 29.2% 28.6% 43.3% 33.1% 29.1% 33.4% 35.1% 34.7%
Seldom 35.8% 34.7% 20.2% 35.3% 40.3% 33.2% 31.4% 34.0%
Very seldom 20.8% 22.4% 14.6% 15.2% 20.1% 19.0% 16.7% 18.5%
Don't know 0.9% 2.0% 1.9% 2.0% 0.7% 2.1% 1.8% 2.4%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q64: What is your age, please?
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
18 -24 14.0% 12.0% 13.4% 12.1% 12.6% 14.0% 13.0% 12.2%
25-34 19.6% 20.0% 17.7% 19.1% 20.0% 18.1% 18.7% 14.4%
35-44 18.7% 20.0% 21.3% 20.7% 18.5% 18.1% 20.0% 19.1%
45-54 20.6% 16.0% 18.4% 16.2% 15.6% 20.7% 17.9% 22.5%
55— 64 14.0% 12.0% 12.3% 13.2% 11.1% 12.8% 12.8% 15.4%
65 or older 13.1% 20.0% 16.9% 18.7% 22.2% 16.4% 17.7% 16.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q65: What is the highest level of education you have completed?

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Less than High School 18.1% 12.2% 14.6% 7.7% 11.0% 7.1% 10.3% 8.3%
High School 35.2% 44.9% 26.1% 27.8% 37.5% 32.9% 30.1% 32.6%
College including college
diploma 20.0% 18.4% 27.6% 24.8% 22.1% 21.7% 24.2% 26.9%
At least some university 5.7% 6.1% 6.5% 7.0% 8.1% 9.3% 7.4% 7.9%
University degree 21.0% 18.4% 24.2% 32.1% 21.3% 28.3% 27.5% 23.8%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.4%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q66: Which of the following best describes your current job status... [READ LIST]
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Self-employed in the home 4.7% 6.1% 9.6% 4.9% 3.7% 6.7% 6.4% 5.3%
Self-employed outside the
home 5.7% 8.2% 3.5% 7.3% 7.4% 11.0% 7.1% 7.8%
Employed full-time 38.7% 36.7% 39.7% 41.7% 42.2% 39.5% 40.5% 39.9%
Employed part-time 11.3% 12.2% 9.0% 7.4% 9.6% 8.6% 8.6% 9.7%
Currently unemployed 6.6% 6.1% 4.8% 7.3% 5.9% 4.5% 5.9% 5.2%
Retired 19.8% 20.4% 19.6% 16.7% 19.3% 16.2% 17.8% 18.8%
Homemaker 5.7% 6.1% 5.8% 5.6% 6.7% 4.0% 5.4% 5.3%
A student 6.6% 4.1% 7.3% 8.1% 4.4% 7.6% 7.4% 6.9%
Refused 0.9% 0.0% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 1.9% 1.0% 1.2%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q67: Do you or any member of your immediate family work in the electricity generation or
distribution sector?
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Yes, me 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 1.8% 1.5% 1.2% 1.4% 4.9%
Yes, family member 2.9% 6.1% 2.1% 4.4% 5.2% 1.9% 3.3% 11.9%
Yes both 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 1.3%
No 97.1% 93.9% 95.6% 93.4% 91.9% 96.4% 94.7% 81.5%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
Refused 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
Q68: What would you say your total annual household income is before taxes?
REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Under $25,000 16.3% 22.4% 24.5% 12.4% 20.9% 16.4% 17.4% 13.9%
$25,000 - $49,999 29.8% 24.5% 32.2% 21.4% 24.6% 25.2% 25.7% 20.4%
$50,000 - $74,999 26.9% 20.4% 14.4% 20.0% 20.1% 15.0% 17.9% 20.1%
$75,000 - $99,000 8.7% 8.2% 10.3% 12.1% 9.0% 15.2% 11.8% 12.3%
$100,00 and over 3.8% 8.2% 7.7% 16.3% 11.2% 11.6% 11.9% 14.3%
Refused 14.4% 16.3% 10.9% 17.9% 14.2% 16.6% 15.3% 18.9%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Q69: Region.

# of Percentage
Respondents of All

Respondents
Other 106 5.6%
New Brunswick 49 2.6%
Quebec 479 25.2%
Ontario 711 37.4%
Prairies 135 7.1%
Western 421 22.2%
Total 1901 100.0%

Q70: Gender (BY OBSERVATION).

REGION
Nuclear
National Over-sample
Other Atlantic New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Prairies Western Total Total
Male 48.1% 49.0% 48.2% 48.1% 48.5% 49.2% 48.4% 49.9%
Female 51.9% 51.0% 51.8% 51.9% 51.5% 50.8% 51.6% 50.1%
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

N = 1901 for National Sample; N = 750 for Nuclear Over-sample
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